STATE OF TEXAS )
)
COUNTY OF ELPASO )

SECOND EXERCISE OF OPTION TO RENEW AGREEMENT

On the 3rd day of March, 2014, the El Paso County, hereinafter referred to as "the
County," on behalf of the El Paso County Juvenile Probation Department, hereinafter
referred to as “JPD," and Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, a government services division
of Alere Toxicology laboratories (hereinafter called "Contractor”) entered into drug testing
services Agreement (2014-0041). The Agreement is attached hereto and made a part
hereof for all purposes.

The Parties now desire to exercise an option to renew the Agreement as permitted under
Section XlI, 12.5 of the Agreement.

1. This is the second of two option(s) to renew the Agreement.
2. This renewal period shall expire on December 31, 2016.
All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Second Exercise of Option to

Renew Agreement on the 7 (pday of Udlclyes | 2015.

ATTEST: HE COUNTY OF EL PASO
_Q,AL Zerreace. A .
County Clerk County Judge Veronica Escobar

APPR . 1coibgy Laboratory, Inc.

/ 7
Roger Mae{linez Chapmgn ("
Chief Juvenile Probation Officg ial Officer

JAGC\WPROCESS\CONTRACT\2015\15-0584 JPD Second Exercise of Option to Renew Redwood Toxicology FINAL 10 15 15.doc



